## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT DISPUR ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. TMV.E-30974/432: In the interest of public service Sri Rupjyoti Kalita , District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Kamrup (Rural) is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Tinsukia with immediate effect.

No. TMV.E-30974/432-A: In the interest of public service Sri Moniruddin Ahmed , District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Jorhat is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Goalpara with immediate effect.

**No. TMV.E-30974/432-B**: In the interest of public service Sri Arun Kr Bora , District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Dima Hasao is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Morigaon with immediate effect.

Shri Bapan Kalita, Enforcement Inspector, O/o the DTO & Secretary RTA, Morigaon is hereby relieved from the charge of i/c District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Morigaon.

No. TMV.E-30974/432-C: In the interest of public service Sri Angshuman Biswas, District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Cachar is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Karimganj with immediate effect.

Shri Sahabuddin Tapadar, Enforcement Inspector, O/o the DTO & Secretary RTA, Hailakandi is hereby relieved from the charge of i/c District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Karimganj.

**No. TMV.E-30974/432-D**: In the interest of public service Smti Tamsin Aftab , District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Hojai is hereby transferred and posted as District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Kamrup (Metro) with immediate effect.

No. TMV.E-30974/432-E: In the interest of public service Sri Deepak Patowary , Enforcement Inspector & i/c District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Chirang is hereby transferred and posted as i/c District Transport Officer & Secretary RTA Bongaigaon with immediate effect.

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam Transport Department

Memo No. TMV. **E-30974/432-F** Copy to

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for information.
- 2. The Commissioner of Transport, Assam, Jawahar Nagar, Dispur, Guwahati-22
- 3. The P.P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister. Assam for information.
- 4. All District Commissioners for information.
- 5. All District Transport Officer for information.
- 6. All Treasury Officer for information.
- 7. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Transport, Assam for information.
- 8. The P.A. to the Secretary, Transport Department, Dispur for information
- 9. Person concerned
- 10. Content Manager, with a request to upload the Notification in the Official Website of Transport Department.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam Transport Department 1/379344/2023